

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20220032 Tabulation Report
The Port District - Park Playground Infrastructure Improvement Project - Schedule A

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.		Lunacon Construction		Paul Jacquin & Sons, Inc.		West Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	101-1A	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS	LS	1	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 483,743.38	\$ 483,743.38	\$ 151,599.00	\$ 151,599.00	\$ 355,069.00	\$ 355,069.00
2	101-1B	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 1,430.50	\$ 1,430.50	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 2,721.00
3	101-1C	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY LAYOUT & RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 79,049.80	\$ 79,049.80	\$ 56,268.90	\$ 56,268.90	\$ 20,256.00	\$ 20,256.00	\$ 30,958.00	\$ 30,958.00
4	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 31,005.50	\$ 31,005.50	\$ 8,312.10	\$ 8,312.10	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00
5	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2600	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 14,047.14	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 4,368.00
6	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	430	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,049.28	\$ 11.68	\$ 5,022.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 27,090.00
7	104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 6,260.90	\$ 6,260.90	\$ 3,979.92	\$ 3,979.92	\$ 4,086.15	\$ 4,086.15	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00
8	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	14	\$ 258.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 68.17	\$ 954.38	\$ 116.75	\$ 1,634.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,920.00
9	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	6.4	\$ 7,752.70	\$ 49,617.28	\$ 5,696.19	\$ 36,455.64	\$ 17,330.08	\$ 110,912.51	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 31,718.40
10	110-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 83,803.60	\$ 83,803.60	\$ 174,678.19	\$ 174,678.19	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 31,389.00	\$ 31,389.00
11	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1,900	\$ 15.70	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 5.77	\$ 10,967.03	\$ 6.16	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 23,085.00
12	120-1	EXCAVATION	CY	500	\$ 9.70	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 3,941.60	\$ 467.00	\$ 233,500.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 3,920.00
13	120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	34,390	\$ 26.80	\$ 921,652.00	\$ 25.62	\$ 881,035.63	\$ 19.85	\$ 682,641.50	\$ 15.79	\$ 543,018.10
14	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (12" THICK)(INCLUDING FUTURE BUILDING PAD)	SY	9,604	\$ 7.90	\$ 75,871.60	\$ 8.80	\$ 84,496.67	\$ 12.14	\$ 116,592.56	\$ 6.16	\$ 59,160.64
15	285-706	OPTIONAL ASE GROUP 06 (8" THICK)	SY	6482	\$ 19.70	\$ 127,695.40	\$ 21.70	\$ 140,659.27	\$ 22.81	\$ 147,854.42	\$ 16.24	\$ 105,267.68
16	334-1-13A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SP 9.5 (1.5" THICK)	TON	490	\$ 155.20	\$ 76,048.00	\$ 214.67	\$ 105,188.94	\$ 36.19	\$ 17,733.10	\$ 145.82	\$ 71,451.80
17	334-1-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SP 12.5 ASPHALT BASE (6" THICK)	TON	25	\$ 536.50	\$ 13,412.50	\$ 572.38	\$ 14,309.55	\$ 210.15	\$ 5,253.75	\$ 171.70	\$ 4,292.50
18	400-0-11	CONC CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL WITH STEEL	CY	169	\$ 1,068.50	\$ 180,576.50	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 182,773.50	\$ 350.25	\$ 59,192.25	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 243,867.00
19	400-4-8	CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD	CY	49.4	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 59,443.02	\$ 2,639.64	\$ 130,398.00	\$ 2,492.61	\$ 123,134.93	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 124,488.00
20	425-1-521	INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE C, < 10'	EA	4	\$ 2,964.30	\$ 11,857.20	\$ 6,335.74	\$ 25,342.94	\$ 5,253.75	\$ 21,015.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 23,192.00
21	425-1-559A	INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE E, MODIFY (CORE FOR PIPE)	EA	2	\$ 2,115.80	\$ 4,231.60	\$ 4,667.14	\$ 9,334.27	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 8,544.00
22	425-1-559B	INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE E, MODIFY (RAISE TOP)	EA	1	\$ 2,456.60	\$ 2,456.60	\$ 3,328.55	\$ 3,328.55	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00
23	425-1-559C	MODIFY CONTROL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 3,544.10	\$ 3,544.10	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
24	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, RCP 18" ROUND	LF	423	\$ 105.00	\$ 44,415.00	\$ 134.77	\$ 57,008.03	\$ 87.56	\$ 37,037.88	\$ 123.48	\$ 52,232.04
25	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, RCP, 24" ROUND	LF	143	\$ 166.80	\$ 23,852.40	\$ 168.95	\$ 24,160.09	\$ 110.91	\$ 15,860.13	\$ 152.45	\$ 21,800.35
26	440-1-20	UNDERDRAIN TYPE II	LF	110	\$ 111.30	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 609.13	\$ 67,004.80	\$ 467.00	\$ 51,370.00	\$ 528.64	\$ 58,150.40
27	455-133-3A	SHEET PILING, F&I, PERMANENT	SF	8952	\$ 36.60	\$ 327,643.20	\$ 73.25	\$ 655,698.00	\$ 70.05	\$ 627,087.60	\$ 54.88	\$ 491,285.76
28	455-133-3B	REINFORCING STEEL, BULKHEAD	LB	2859	\$ 4.60	\$ 13,151.40	\$ 7.24	\$ 20,703.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 19,526.97	\$ 19.97	\$ 57,094.23
29	455-2	12" DIAMETER TREATED LUMBER PILING (FLOATING DOCKS)	LF	540	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,421.80	\$ 88.75	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 108.21	\$ 58,433.40
30	470-1	BOARDWALK (OVER WATER) (WOODEN PILING COMPOSITE DECK)	SF	3168	\$ 77.30	\$ 244,886.40	\$ 153.72	\$ 486,984.00	\$ 145.19	\$ 459,961.92	\$ 235.28	\$ 745,367.04
31	515-2312	ALUMINUM RAILING - BOARDWALK	LF	170	\$ 164.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 258.69	\$ 43,978.12	\$ 24.52	\$ 4,168.40	\$ 120.96	\$ 20,563.20
32	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	450	\$ 28.10	\$ 12,645.00	\$ 19.78	\$ 8,899.20	\$ 40.86	\$ 18,387.00	\$ 31.92	\$ 14,364.00

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20220032 Tabulation Report
The Port District - Park Playground Infrastructure Improvement Project - Schedule A

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.		Lunacon Construction		Paul Jacquin & Sons, Inc.		West Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
33	520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	1985	\$ 15.50	\$ 30,767.50	\$ 16.07	\$ 31,894.98	\$ 21.02	\$ 41,724.70	\$ 26.88	\$ 53,356.80
34	520-2-8	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA	LF	150	\$ 24.40	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 25.34	\$ 3,800.70	\$ 29.19	\$ 4,378.50	\$ 21.84	\$ 3,276.00
35	520-2-102	CONCRETE CURB, HEADER (12" WIDE)	LF	277	\$ 26.80	\$ 7,423.60	\$ 27.81	\$ 7,703.37	\$ 23.35	\$ 6,467.95	\$ 26.88	\$ 7,445.76
36	522-1A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS, 4"THICK	SY	3250	\$ 66.30	\$ 215,475.00	\$ 59.14	\$ 192,213.45	\$ 251.01	\$ 815,782.50	\$ 50.40	\$ 163,800.00
37	522-1B	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PADS, 4" THICK (PATTERNED)	SY	1420	\$ 264.40	\$ 375,448.00	\$ 160.68	\$ 228,165.60	\$ 116.75	\$ 165,785.00	\$ 65.52	\$ 93,038.40
38	526-1-1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	SY	875	\$ 108.20	\$ 94,675.00	\$ 88.44	\$ 77,381.33	\$ 76.72	\$ 67,130.00	\$ 135.06	\$ 118,177.50
39	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	296	\$ 47.70	\$ 14,119.20	\$ 49.44	\$ 14,634.24	\$ 20.43	\$ 6,047.28	\$ 32.63	\$ 9,658.48
40	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF - SOD	SY	14300	\$ 3.30	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 39,768.30	\$ 5.15	\$ 73,645.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 99,385.00
41	580-1-1	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE - SMALL PLANTS	LS	1	\$ 130,308.00	\$ 130,308.00	\$ 160,072.22	\$ 160,072.22	\$ 236,840.00	\$ 236,840.00	\$ 230,163.00	\$ 230,163.00
42	580-1-2	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE - LARGE PLANTS	LS	1	\$ 100,163.40	\$ 100,163.40	\$ 197,125.43	\$ 197,125.43	\$ 190,938.00	\$ 190,938.00	\$ 177,889.00	\$ 177,889.00
43	590-70	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 144,140.90	\$ 144,140.90	\$ 275,022.87	\$ 275,022.87	\$ 337,944.55	\$ 337,944.55	\$ 263,200.00	\$ 263,200.00
44	635-2-12A	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I)(24" X 36") CAMERA SYSTEM	EA	38	\$ 1,412.70	\$ 53,682.60	\$ 2,383.37	\$ 90,567.90	\$ 1,751.25	\$ 66,547.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 82,080.00
45	635-2-12B	PULL & SPLICE BOX (F&I)(24" X 36") POWER	EA	46	\$ 1,412.70	\$ 64,984.20	\$ 2,383.36	\$ 109,634.44	\$ 1,751.25	\$ 80,557.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 99,360.00
46	700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12SF (HC SIGN)	AS	10	\$ 447.10	\$ 4,471.00	\$ 874.96	\$ 8,749.64	\$ 503.19	\$ 5,031.90	\$ 46.48	\$ 464.80
47	700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12SF (STOP)	AS	7	\$ 506.70	\$ 3,546.90	\$ 628.59	\$ 4,400.16	\$ 1,528.26	\$ 10,697.82	\$ 55.44	\$ 388.08
48	700-1-11C	SINGLE POST SIGN F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12SF (ONE WAY)	AS	2	\$ 506.70	\$ 1,013.40	\$ 628.51	\$ 1,257.01	\$ 897.81	\$ 1,795.62	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00
49	700-1-11D	SINGLE POST SIGN F&I, GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12SF (KEEP RIGHT ARROW)	AS	2	\$ 506.70	\$ 1,013.40	\$ 628.51	\$ 1,257.01	\$ 897.81	\$ 1,795.62	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00
50	711-11-100	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	3575	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,865.29	\$ 1.46	\$ 5,219.50	\$ 1.12	\$ 4,004.00
51	711-11-25	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	92	\$ 7.10	\$ 653.20	\$ 8.90	\$ 818.73	\$ 1.46	\$ 134.32	\$ 2.80	\$ 257.60
52	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, BLUE, HANDICAPPED MESSAGE (COMPLETE)	EA	10	\$ 447.10	\$ 4,471.00	\$ 721.22	\$ 7,212.18	\$ 1.46	\$ 14.60	\$ 314.00	\$ 3,140.00
53	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	4	\$ 89.40	\$ 357.60	\$ 156.85	\$ 627.39	\$ 11.68	\$ 46.72	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00
54	711-11-200	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	LF	160	\$ 1.20	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 352.01	\$ 1.46	\$ 233.60	\$ 1.12	\$ 179.20
55	715-1-112	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED)(NO. 10)	LF	23400	\$ 1.10	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 20,248.15	\$ 0.78	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 18,486.00
56	715-1-113	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 8)	LF	11470	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,646.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 15,331.34	\$ 1.34	\$ 15,369.80	\$ 1.21	\$ 13,878.70
57	715-1-114	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED)(NO. 6)	LF	11110	\$ 2.40	\$ 26,664.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 21,045.37	\$ 2.80	\$ 31,108.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 19,109.20
58	715-1-115	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 4)	LF	3280	\$ 3.40	\$ 11,152.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 9,043.81	\$ 2.22	\$ 7,281.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,200.00
59	715-1-119	CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO.3/0)	LF	3600	\$ 10.70	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 30,467.40	\$ 7.89	\$ 28,404.00	\$ 7.67	\$ 27,612.00
60	715-2-115	2" CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERBOARDWALK, PVC SCHED. 80)	LF	340	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 7,277.57	\$ 21.02	\$ 7,146.80	\$ 19.40	\$ 6,596.00
61	715-2-116A	2" CONDUIT (F&I) (IN TRENCH)(CAMERA SYSTEM)	LF	10780	\$ 5.20	\$ 56,056.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 85,829.08	\$ 14.01	\$ 151,027.80	\$ 7.21	\$ 77,723.80
62	715-2-116B	2" CONDUIT (F&I) (IN TRENCH)(LIGHTING & POWER)	LF	17485	\$ 5.60	\$ 97,916.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 133,265.52	\$ 17.51	\$ 306,162.35	\$ 6.61	\$ 115,575.85
63	715-11-119A	LUMINAIRE (F&I) (BOARDWALK)	EA	4	\$ 2,501.10	\$ 10,004.40	\$ 8,753.66	\$ 35,014.64	\$ 2,626.88	\$ 10,507.52	\$ 7,932.00	\$ 31,728.00
64	715-11-119B	LUMINAIRE (F&I) (STREET LIGHT)	EA	34	\$ 3,916.10	\$ 133,147.40	\$ 7,967.15	\$ 270,883.00	\$ 3,736.00	\$ 127,024.00	\$ 7,219.00	\$ 245,446.00
65	715-14-11	PULL BOX (F&I) (BOARDWALK)	EA	5	\$ 530.50	\$ 2,652.50	\$ 175.76	\$ 878.80	\$ 116.75	\$ 583.75	\$ 159.00	\$ 795.00

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20220032 Tabulation Report
The Port District - Park Playground Infrastructure Improvement Project - Schedule A

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.		Lunacon Construction		Paul Jacquin & Sons, Inc.		West Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
66	715-14-14	PULL BOX (F&I) (INGROUND MOUNT)	EA	48	\$ 886.90	\$ 42,571.20	\$ 1,288.89	\$ 61,866.74	\$ 467.00	\$ 22,416.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 56,064.00
67	715-516-116A	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (F&I) (BOARDWALK)	EA	4	\$ 5,699.50	\$ 22,798.00	\$ 457.63	\$ 1,830.52	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00
68	715-516-116B	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (F&I) (STREET LIGHT)	EA	34	\$ 3,937.60	\$ 133,878.40	\$ 868.91	\$ 29,542.87	\$ 7,448.65	\$ 253,254.10	\$ 788.00	\$ 26,792.00
69	0715	POLE MOUNTED RECEPTICALS	EA	34	\$ 320.70	\$ 10,903.80	\$ 106.95	\$ 3,636.31	\$ 467.00	\$ 15,878.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,298.00
70	715-7-11	ELECTRICAL SERVIDE & RISER (See Electrical Riser Sheet E2)	EA	1	\$ 50,820.20	\$ 50,820.20	\$ 141,437.95	\$ 141,437.95	\$ 29,187.50	\$ 29,187.50	\$ 128,163.00	\$ 128,163.00
71	715-7	ELECTRICAL POWER PEDESTIAL	EA	2	\$ 6,345.70	\$ 12,691.40	\$ 3,232.14	\$ 6,464.28	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 5,854.00
72	1050-31206A	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 6" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	58	\$ 104.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 128.52	\$ 7,454.32	\$ 46.70	\$ 2,708.60	\$ 113.70	\$ 6,594.60
73	1050-31206B	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	180	\$ 94.60	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 67.64	\$ 12,175.84	\$ 40.86	\$ 7,354.80	\$ 61.68	\$ 11,102.40
74	1050-31208	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	818	\$ 99.40	\$ 81,309.20	\$ 92.16	\$ 75,386.11	\$ 58.38	\$ 47,754.84	\$ 79.38	\$ 64,932.84
75	1050-41201	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 1" POLYETHELENE WATER LINE	LF	790	\$ 18.30	\$ 14,457.00	\$ 34.90	\$ 27,573.92	\$ 23.35	\$ 18,446.50	\$ 27.99	\$ 22,112.10
76	1050-41202	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 2" POLYETHELENE WATER LINE	LF	270	\$ 27.80	\$ 7,506.00	\$ 58.48	\$ 15,788.66	\$ 23.35	\$ 6,304.50	\$ 32.47	\$ 8,766.90
77	1050-42202	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 2" HDPE FORCE MAIN	LF	320	\$ 46.40	\$ 14,848.00	\$ 58.22	\$ 18,631.46	\$ 23.35	\$ 7,472.00	\$ 51.51	\$ 16,483.20
78	1055	UTILITY FITTING	TON	1	\$ 14,254.20	\$ 14,254.20	\$ 7,850.52	\$ 7,850.52	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00
79	1055-31706	UTILITY PIPE & FITTING, F&I, 6" SANITARY CLEANOUT	AS	4	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 1,337.35	\$ 5,349.41	\$ 758.88	\$ 3,035.52	\$ 979.00	\$ 3,916.00
80	1060-11-212	UTILITY STRUCTURE SANITARY MANHOLE, 6'-12'	EA	6	\$ 11,676.60	\$ 70,059.60	\$ 6,891.11	\$ 41,346.67	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 84,060.00	\$ 5,476.00	\$ 32,856.00
81	1080-21100	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 1" METER ASSMBLY & RPZ	AS	1	\$ 2,053.40	\$ 2,053.40	\$ 4,576.91	\$ 4,576.91	\$ 1,751.25	\$ 1,751.25	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 4,191.00
82	1080-21102	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 2" METER ASSMBLY & RPZ	AS	1	\$ 6,113.80	\$ 6,113.80	\$ 9,310.79	\$ 9,310.79	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 8,521.00	\$ 8,521.00
83	1080-23100	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 1" TAPPING SADDLE	AS	1	\$ 1,525.30	\$ 1,525.30	\$ 4,866.13	\$ 4,866.13	\$ 1,050.75	\$ 1,050.75	\$ 4,453.00	\$ 4,453.00
84	1080-23102A	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 2" TAPPING SADDLE (WATER)	AS	1	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,427.28	\$ 5,427.28	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 4,967.00	\$ 4,967.00
85	1080-23102B	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 2" TAPPING SADDLE (SEWER)	AS	1	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 5,273.00	\$ 6,193.60	\$ 6,193.60	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 2,101.50	\$ 5,668.00	\$ 5,668.00
86	1080-23106	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 6" x 8" TAPPING VALVE & SLEEVE	AS	1	\$ 9,589.50	\$ 9,589.50	\$ 9,344.16	\$ 9,344.16	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 8,551.00	\$ 8,551.00
87	1080-2400	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 1" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 1,227.67	\$ 6,138.35	\$ 1,820.50	\$ 9,102.48	\$ 1,167.50	\$ 5,837.50	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 8,325.00
88	1080-2402	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 2" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 1,710.30	\$ 1,710.30	\$ 1,869.52	\$ 1,869.52	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00
89	1080-2406	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 6" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 2,194.94	\$ 2,194.94	\$ 4,126.46	\$ 4,126.46	\$ 1,751.25	\$ 1,751.25	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00
90	1080-25102	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 1" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 2,673.30	\$ 5,346.60	\$ 3,054.77	\$ 6,109.55	\$ 2,918.75	\$ 5,837.50	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 5,590.00

City of Port St Lucie
Procurement Management Department
E-Bid 20220032 Tabulation Report
The Port District - Park Playground Infrastructure Improvement Project - Schedule A

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	Ferreira Construction Co., Inc.		Lunacon Construction		Paul Jacquin & Sons, Inc.		West Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
91	1080-25102A	UTILITY FIXTURE, F&I, 1-1/2" HOSE BIB	AS	2	\$ 1,346.10	\$ 2,692.20	\$ 1,802.71	\$ 3,605.41	\$ 116.75	\$ 233.50	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 3,298.00
92	1080-32112	FIXTURE - SAMPLE POINT, F&I	EA	5	\$ 2,363.40	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 4,334.40	\$ 21,672.02	\$ 700.50	\$ 3,502.50	\$ 3,966.00	\$ 19,830.00
93	1501-1	GRINDER STATION, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 111,174.90	\$ 111,174.90	\$ 171,802.76	\$ 171,802.76	\$ 107,410.00	\$ 107,410.00	\$ 165,992.00	\$ 165,992.00
94	1644-112-06	FIRE HYDRANT, F&I, COMPLETE	AS	1	\$ 11,619.20	\$ 11,619.20	\$ 7,087.22	\$ 7,087.22	\$ 8,756.25	\$ 8,756.25	\$ 6,486.00	\$ 6,486.00
95	2000-1	ALUMINUM GANGWAY (4' x 30')	EA	1	\$ 20,041.70	\$ 20,041.70	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 20,431.25	\$ 20,431.25	\$ 22,109.00	\$ 22,109.00
96	2000-2	FLOATING DOCK SYSTEM (KAYAK)	SF	320	\$ 115.80	\$ 37,056.00	\$ 330.24	\$ 105,678.00	\$ 311.93	\$ 99,817.60	\$ 288.96	\$ 92,467.20
97	2000-3	BENCH	EA	10	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 1,955.23	\$ 19,552.35	\$ 2,352.51	\$ 23,525.10	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 38,070.00
98	2000-4	WASTE RECEPTACLE	EA	10	\$ 2,571.90	\$ 25,719.00	\$ 3,049.09	\$ 30,490.91	\$ 286.04	\$ 2,860.40	\$ 3,363.00	\$ 33,630.00
99	2000-5	BIKE RACK	EA	2	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 2,666.40	\$ 958.98	\$ 1,917.96	\$ 1,515.42	\$ 3,030.84	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 4,020.00
100	2000-6	PET WASTE STATION	EA	4	\$ 2,678.20	\$ 10,712.80	\$ 800.01	\$ 3,200.05	\$ 1,050.75	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2,016.00
101	2000-7	RAIN GARDEN - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 114,803.15	\$ 114,803.15	\$ 14,832.00	\$ 14,832.00	\$ 172,906.75	\$ 172,906.75	\$ 122,080.00	\$ 122,080.00
102	2000-8	BANYAN TREE WELL	LS	1	\$ 9,931.80	\$ 9,931.80	\$ 28,428.00	\$ 28,428.00	\$ 10,974.50	\$ 10,974.50	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
103	2000-9	TERRACE SEATING	LF	290	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 71.69	\$ 20,789.52	\$ 394.62	\$ 114,439.80	\$ 246.00	\$ 71,340.00
104	2000-10	PAVILION	LS	2	\$ 31,505.20	\$ 63,010.40	\$ 96,389.46	\$ 192,778.92	\$ 62,809.17	\$ 125,618.34	\$ 49,216.00	\$ 98,432.00
105	2000-11	WHEEL STOPS	EA	80	\$ 104.90	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 144.72	\$ 11,577.86	\$ 58.38	\$ 4,670.40	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,760.00
106	2000-12	DOUBLE TRASH DUMPSTER - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 89,409.30	\$ 89,409.30	\$ 34,981.13	\$ 34,981.13	\$ 28,778.88	\$ 28,778.88	\$ 32,420.00	\$ 32,420.00
107	2000-13	RESTROOM - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 10,743.60	\$ 10,743.60	\$ 2,410.20	\$ 2,410.20	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 7,667.00	\$ 7,667.00
108	200-14	FPL POWER (ALLOWANCE)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
109	2000-15	POINEER PARK PLAYGROUND COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 3,879,904.60	\$ 3,879,904.60	\$ 2,878,024.35	\$ 2,878,024.35	\$ 3,832,353.00	\$ 3,832,353.00	\$ 5,033,732.00	\$ 5,033,732.00
110		TOTAL AMOUNT				\$ 9,909,022.94		\$ 9,993,978.00		\$11,098,331.00		\$11,491,953.95
1		Submitted original bid bond.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
2		Copy of current insurance.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
3		Submitted all licenses to perform the work.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
4		Submitted all the required forms.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
5		Listed all subcontractors.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
6		Listed projects similar to this one.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
7		Filed Bankruptcy?			No		No		No		No	
8		Any law suits?			No		Listed		No		Yes	
9		Any criminal violations?			No		No		No		No	
10		Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics.			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
11		Submitted W-9			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
12		Submitted Non-collusion			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Number of E-Bids received:		4								
		Number of Planholders:		59								
		Number of Potential Bidders:		1555								
		Number of Non-Responsive Bids:		0								